



Western Bay of Plenty  
District Council

20 July 2018

Head Office Barks Corner, Greerton, Tauranga  
Private Bag 12803, Tauranga Mail Centre, Tauranga 3143  
Ph 07 571 8008 (24 hours) • F 07 577 9820  
Freephone 0800 WBOPDC - 0800 926 732  
E customerservice@westernbay.govt.nz  
www.westernbay.govt.nz

Attention: R Leveson

Email: [fyi-request-8292-ab4ee5e1@requests.fyi.org.nz](mailto:fyi-request-8292-ab4ee5e1@requests.fyi.org.nz)

Dear Sir/Madam

### Official Information Act request – Library Wage Levels

Thank you for your request for information dated 10 July 2018 regarding Library Employment Information. Please find below our response.

You asked for information regarding:

- *The number of people employed in your public library service?*  
18 people in total.
- *The number of people employed in your public library service being paid less than \$20.55 per hour?*  
Two (2) part time students.
- *The number of people in your public library service employed for 40 hours per week?*  
Eight (8) people in total.

I trust this provides the clarification you require. However, if you are not satisfied with this response, you have the right to seek an external review. An external review is a process established under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987, which allows the decision made by myself (as delegated officer) to be reviewed by the Ombudsman.

Applications for external review should be forwarded to:

Office of the Ombudsman  
PO Box 10152  
Wellington 6143

Email: [info@ombudsman.parliament.nz](mailto:info@ombudsman.parliament.nz)

If you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely



Jan Pedersen  
Director Organizational Development



Our ref: A3227980